

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao Oriental OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR Capitol Hill, City of Mati



Contact Numbers: Phone +6387 388 3120 • Fax +6387 388 3109 PROVINCE OF DAVAGE

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 30

Series of 2020

DECLARING A SPECIAL NON-WORKING PUBLIC HOLIDAY IN THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO ORIENTAL ON WEDNESDAY, 1 JULY 2020, IN CELEBRATION OF THE 53rd ARAW NG DAVAO ORIENTAL

WHEREAS, on May 8, 1967, Republic Act No. 4867 was signed into law by President Ferdinand E. Marcos thereby creating the Province of Davao Oriental, along with the Provinces of Davao del Norte and Davao del Sur;

WHEREAS, July 1, 2020, Wednesday, marks the 53rd Founding Anniversary of Davao Oriental as a Province;

WHEREAS, it is but fitting and proper that the people of the Province of Davao Oriental be given full opportunity to celebrate our founding day within the MGCO guidelines;

WHEREAS, Foundation Days and Feast Days of the Province of Davao Oriental and the Municipalities therein are declared as Special Non-working Public Holidays by virtue of Republic Act No. 8256, which became a law on February 13, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of powers vested in me by law, I, **NELSON L. DAYANGHIRANG**, Provincial Governor, do hereby declare July 1, 2020 as Special Non-Working Public Holiday throughout the Province in celebration of the 53rd Araw ng Davao Oriental pursuant to Republic Act No. 8256.

This Executive Order takes effect immediately.

Done in the City of Mati, Davao Oriental, Philippines, this 29th day of **June** in the year of Our Lord, **Two Thousand and Twenty**.

NELSON L. DAYANGHIRANG Governor